NORGESMESTERE TRIAL

Menn Senior

2014 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK

2015 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK

2016 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK

2017 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK

2018 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK

2019 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK

2020 Ble ikke arrangert (pandemi)
2021 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK

2022 Eirik Ulltang, Hardanger SK
Menn Junior

2019 Jonas Wian, Hobgl IL Sykkel

2020 Ble ikke arrangert

2021 Marcus Stensrud, Hobgl IL Sykkel
2022 Marcus Stensrud, Hobgl IL Sykkel
Master

2021 Sondre Stranden Rosten,

NORGESMESTERE SYKKELKROSS

Menn
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Senior
Morten Vaeng,

Drammen CK

Hardanger SK

Fredrik Haraldseth, Barum OCK

Erik Nordsater Resell,
Tobias Johannessen,
Tobias Johannessen,

Lillehammer CK
Soon CK
Soon CK

Sgren Werenskjold, Ringerike SK
Ble ikke arrangert
Tobias Halland Johannessen,

Mats Tubaas Glende,

Kvinner Senior
Lene Byberg, Bryne CK

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Menn
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Elisabeth Sveum,

Elisabeth Sveum, SK Rye
Elisabeth Sveum, SK Rye
Ingrid Moe, Bergen CK

Mie Bjgrndal Ottestad, Asker CK
Ble ikke arrangert
Mie Bjgrndal Ottestad, Asker CK

Elisabeth Sveum,

Junior

Erik Nordsater Resell,
Hakon Lunder Aalrust,

Soon CK

Drgbak-Frogn IL Sykkel

Raufoss & Gjgvik SK

Kloppa Offroad Klubb

TVK Sykkel/Merida NTG
Ringerike SK

Sgren Werenskjold, Ringerike SK
Sgren Werenskjold, Ringerike SK

Vegard Stokke,

William Hegines Larsen,

Glamdal SK

Ble ikke arrangert

Kevin Andre Messel,

Aksel Laforce,

IF Froy

Romeriksdsen SK

Ringerike SK



Kvinner Junior

2014 1Ingvild Gaskjenn, Horten OC

2015 Susanne Andersen, Stavanger SK

2016 Thea Siggerud, Soon CK

2017 Berit Nordsater Resell, TVK

2018 Mari Hole Mohr, Stavanger SK

2019 Hedda Brenningen Bjgrklund, Lillehammer CK
2020 Ble ikke arrangert

2021 Hedda Steine Gulholm, Follo SK

2022 Malin Karlsen, Soon CK

Kvinner Masters 2018
K35-39 Yvonne Marlen Gilen Hoff, Ullensaker CK
K50-54 Tone Kristin Larsen, SK Rye

Menn Masters 2018

M30-34 Arjan Boldingh, Berum OCK

M35-39 Otto Andreas Solberg, FTT Oslo SK
M40-44 Kenneth Hoff, Ullensaker CK

M45-49 Lars Kabbe, Grenland SK

M50-54 Jan Olav Beitmyren, Lysaker Sportsklubb
M60-64 Arild Toft, Sandnes SK

Kvinner Masters 2019

K30-34 Mari Skybak, Hadeland CK

K35-39 Yvonne Marlen Gilen Hoff, Ullensaker CK
K40-44 Linn Beate Sinding-Larsen, Bzrum OCK

Menn Masters 2019

M30-34 Rasmus Einar Johansen, Bazrum OCK

M35-39 Ole Christian Fagerli, Romeriksasen SK
M40-44 Truls Haugseth, IL ROS Sykkel

M45-49 Truls Veslum, Asker CK

M50-54 Colin Eick, IF Frgy

M55-59 Jan Olav Beitmyren, Lysaker Sportsklubb
M60-64 Geir Kjer, Ulleval SK

Det ble ikke arrangert NM Sykkelkross for Masters i 2020.

Kvinner Masters 2021
K35-39 Katrine Hofstad, IF Frgy
K55-59 Gjertrud Bg, Soon CK

Menn Masters 2021

M30-34 Atle Strandmyr, Tasta og omegn SK
M35-39 Jonas Nermoen, IF Frgy

M40-44 Thomas Nerland, Bryne CK

M45-49 Truls Veslum, Asker CK

M50-54 Thomas Fergestad, IF Frgy

M55-59 Jan Olav Beitmyren, Lysaker Sportsklubb
M60-64 Jan-Ivar Nygaard, Sandnes SK

M65-69 Harald Nybru, Sandnes SK

Kvinner Masters 2022

K30-34 Thea Masdal, Tasta og omegn SK
K35-39 Katrine Hofstad, IF Frgy

K45-49 Live Ké&sa Svarstad, Grenland SK
K50-54 Cindy Koo Enevoldsen, Asker CK



K60-64 Gjertrud Bg, Soon CK

Menn Masters 2022

M30-34 Ryan Stelzer, SK Rye

M35-39 Kim Gerhardsen, SK Skar Oslo

M40-44 Kalle Simm, Vigrestad SK

M45-49 Truls Veslum, Asker CK

M50-54 vVidar Olsen, Tangen Watt og Oksygen CK
M55-59 Thomas Fergestad, IF Frgy

M60-64 Jan-Ivar Nygaard, Sandnes SK

M65-69 Arild Toft, Sandnes SK

M70+ Geir Malec, Klepp CC



